289074

CH \$165 0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EKA CHEMICALS AB		11/01/2006	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890744	BUREZ
Registration Number:	2809808	PINEREZ
Registration Number:	2085962	PRIMALENE
Registration Number:	1372000	SETALIN
Registration Number:	2945132	SNOWTACK
Registration Number:	1999367	BENCHMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)205-2755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8323662434

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Kimes Jones

Address Line 1: 1600 Smith Street, 24th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AKZO TM ASSIGN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0023

900063654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kimes Jones
Signature:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/
Date:	11/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment (EKA to Hexion)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (EKA to Hexion)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EKA CHEMICALS AB, a corporation of Sweden, with its principal place of business as SE-445 80 Bohus, Lilla Bommen 1, Göteborg, Sweden, (the "Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the US trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS HEXION SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Schedule A trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademarks to the Assignee as set forth in this Trademark Assignment, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

EKA CHEMICALS AB

Name: A.A. Kooijmans-van Doorn_

Title: Authorized Signatories

Date: November 1, 2006

HEXION SPECIAL BY CHEMICALS, INC.

T:41-

Title:

Date:

11-7-2006

-Kadiik

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Application or Registration Number
BENCHMARK BUREZ PINEREZ PRIMALENE SETALIN SNOWTACK	United States	Registration Number 1999367 Registration Number 2890744 Registration Number 2809808 Registration Number 2085962 Registration Number 1372000 Registration Number 2945132

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0026